
ML010G

Powered by 40V MAX XGT / 18V LXT / 14.4V LXT / AC
Cordless Upright Area Work Light

Improved Self-righting
Performance

Up to 4 batteries can be
installed in parallel
two LXT batteries + 
two XGT batteries

Continuous Run time (approx)
two LXT batteries + 
two XGT batteries

Low Mode 59 hours

Battery: BL4080F x 2 & BL1860B x2
All LEDs light up

Maximum Luminous Flux

5,500 lm

max
80o

max
80o

A VERSATILE AND CONVENIENT
LIGHTING SOLUTION

THAT DELIVERS BRIGHT ILLUMINATION
IN ANY WORK ENVIRONMENT



MAKITA TOOLS EDITION # 632

www.makita.ae

SPECIFICATIONS - ML010G 40VMAX / 18V / 14.4V / AC

VARIANTS Battery Charger Carry Case

550 / 300 / 150 lx (at 1 m from the light source)

5,500 / 3,000 / 1,500 lm (High / Med. / Low)

4.5 / 8.5 / 16 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL1860B x 2)

6.5 / 11 / 21 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4040 x 2)

8.5 / 14 / 27 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4050F x 2)

11 / 19.5 / 37 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4040 x 2 & BL1860B x 2)

13 / 22.5 / 43 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4050F x 2 & BL1860B x 2)

13 / 23 / 43 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4080F x 2)

490 x 490 x 814 mm

14.04 kg (without battery)

2.5 m

Standard Equipment: AC Power Cord, Earth Grounding Plug. 

Illuminance (High / Med. / Low)

Luminous flux

Continuous run time on full battery charge

Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

Power supply cord

ML010G Z NO NO NO

Battery Fuel Gauge
Color LED to indicate the each
battery usage status

AC outlet - Up to 8 units can be
connected together from the
AC outlet.  Also equipped with a
circuit breaker for protection
from overload

IP54 standard protection
(Only with DC power supply)
Safeguarding against dust, 
moisture and water sprays from
all directions, making it suitable
for various environments

Diffusing Lens
Daylight white (approx 5,500K)

Reflector
glows in the dark to
help you locate the
worklight body

Battery Capacity Warning Function

Padlock Hole
anti-battery theft

Rounded base design
a self-righting rounded base design
prevents the lighting from being
knocked over

Carrying Handle

Battery
BL1860B x2
BL4040 x2
BL4050F x2
BL4040 x2 + BL1860B x2
BL4050F x2 + BL1860B x2
BL4080F x2
BL4080F x2

High
4.5h
6.5h
8.5h
11h
13h
13h

17.5h

Medium
8.5h
11h
14h

19.5h
22.5h
23h

-

Low
16h
21h
27h
37h
43h
43h
59h

Continuous run time (approx) - All LEDs lit up

Light automatically dims and a single
LED remains illuminated once battery
charge starts running low,
automatically notifying the user

two in parallel
or one

two in parallel
or one

Inlet type AC
power supply
cord

LOW MEDIUM HIGH

1,500 lm 3,000 lm 5,500 lm

LEFT RIGHT

180o 360o 180o

Compatible with 3 Power Sources 3 Brightness Settings
with memory function of the setting last
time you power off Lighting Area Selection

Allows for easy
handling andrelocation
of the light, increasing
convenience for the user


