

ML010G

Cordless Upright Area Work Light Powered by 40V MAX XGT / 18V LXT / 14.4V LXT / AC

Improved Self-righting Performance



Up to 4 batteries can be installed in parallel two LXT batteries + two XGT batteries



Continuous Run time (approx) two LXT batteries + two XGT batteries

Low Mode **59** hours

Battery: BL4080F x 2 & BL1860B x2 All LEDs light up

Maximum Luminous Flux 5,500 Im



A VERSATILE AND CONVENIENT LIGHTING SOLUTION THAT DELIVERS BRIGHT ILLUMINATION IN ANY WORK ENVIRONMENT

111111111

×X:

0

makita

Compatible with 3 Power Sources



or one

3 Brightness Settings

0

Thakita

with memory function of the setting last time vou power off



Lighting Area Selection

Daylight white (approx 5,500K)



Battery Capacity Warning Function



Light automatically dims and a single LED remains illuminated once battery charge starts running low, automatically notifying the user

Battery Fuel Gauge -Color LED to indicate the each battery usage status

Padlock Hole anti-battery theft



Rounded base design a self-righting rounded base design prevents the lighting from being knocked over

AC outlet - Up to 8 units can be connected together from the AC outlet. Also equipped with a circuit breaker for protection from overload



Continuous run time (approx) - All LEDs lit up					
Battery	High	Medium	Low		
BL1860B x2	4.5h	8.5h	16h		
BL4040 x2	6.5h	11h	21h		
BL4050F x2	8.5h	14h	27h		
BL4040 x2 + BL1860B x2	11h	19.5h	37h		
BL4050F x2 + BL1860B x2	13h	22.5h	43h		
BL4080F x2	13h	23h	43h		
BL4080F x2	17.5h	-	59h		

Carrying Handle

Diffusing Lens



Allows for easy handling andrelocation of the light, increasing convenience for the user

Reflector glows in the dark to help you locate the worklight body

IP54 standard protection

(Only with DC power supply) Safeguarding against dust, moisture and water sprays from all directions, making it suitable for various environments



SPECIFICATIONS - ML010G 40VMAX / 18V / 14.4V / AC

Illuminance (High / Med. / Low)	550 / 300 / 150 lx (at 1 m from the light source)
Luminous flux	5,500 / 3,000 / 1,500 lm (High / Med. / Low)
Continuous run time on full battery charge	4.5 / 8.5 / 16 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL1860B x 2)
	6.5 / 11 / 21 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4040 x 2)
	8.5 / 14 / 27 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4050F x 2)
	11 / 19.5 / 37 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4040 x 2 & BL1860B x 2)
	13 / 22.5 / 43 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4050F x 2 & BL1860B x 2)
	13 / 23 / 43 hours (High / Med. / Low) (with BL4080F x 2)
Dimensions (L x W x H)	490 x 490 x 814 mm
Net weight	14.04 kg (without battery)
Power supply cord	2.5 m

Standard Equipment: AC Power Cord, Earth Grounding Plug.

VARIANTS	Battery	Charger	Carry Case
ML010G Z	NO	NO	NO



MAKITA GULF FZE MAKITA TOOLS EDITION # 632